Diluted profit (loss) per share (cents
per share)

 0.00  0.03  (0.10)

4.2 Pro-forma statement of financial position

The pro-forma statement of financial position reflects the anticipated financial
position of Probiomics assuming a successful completion of the issue of Bid
Consideration Shares proposed to be issued under the Bidder’s Statement, the issue
of the Public Offer Shares and Public Offer Options proposed to be issued under the
Prospectus (on the basis of a Maximum Subscription) and completion of all other
transactions anticipated in the Prospectus and this Notice of Meeting to occur
subsequent to the completion of the Takeover Bid.

49

The financial positions of Probiomics and Hunter at 30 June 2010 are as follows:

 Probiomics

Audited

 Hunter

Audited

 Subsequent   Pro-forma   Unaudited

Pro-forma

 30-Jun-11  30-Jun-11  Events  Adjustments  30-Jun-11

 $  $  $  $  $

Current assets

Cash and cash

equivalents

   111,628   705,692

   2,482,680   3,171,200   6,471,200

Current tax receivable   -   909,534   (909,534)   -   -

Trade and other

receivables   106,480   131,077   -   -   237,557

Total current assets   218,108   1,746,303   1,573,146   3,171,200   6,708,757

Non current assets

Deposits   -   200,000   -   -   200,000

Intangible Assets   -   -   -   2,952,794   2,952,794

Plant property and

equipment   2,625   -   -   -   2,625

Total non current assets   2,625   200,000   -   2,952,794   3,155,419

Total assets   220,733   1,946,303   1,573,146   6,123,994   9,864,176

Current liabilities

Trade and other

payables   96,390   796,357   -   -   892,747

Total current liabilities   96,390   796,357   -   -   892,747

Non Current liabilities

Interest bearing

liabilities

   -   4,581,444   3,000,000   (7,581,444)   -

Deferred tax liability   -   260,751   -   (260,751)   -

Total non current

liabilities

   -   4,842,195   3,000,000   (7,842,195)   -

Total liabilities   96,390   5,638,552   3,000,000   (7,842,195)   892,747

Net assets   124,343   (3,692,249)   (1,426,854)   13,966,189   8,971,429

Equity

Issued capital   27,761,399   16,767,001   921,029   (10,534,505)   35,094,924

Option reserve   289,212   654,146   -   (234,212)   709,146

Accumulated losses (27,926,268)   (21,113,396)   (2,347,883)   24,554,906   (26,832,641)

Total equity   124,343   (3,692,249)   (1,426,854)   13,966,189   8,971,429

 50

The Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position represents the Audited Statement of
Financial Position as at 30 June 2011 adjusted for the events outlined in the Investigating
Accountant’s Report (IAR) – see Section 8 of the Prospectus - and the pro-forma
transactions outlined the IAR relating to the Takeover Bid and the issue of Public Offer
Shares and Public Offer Options pursuant to the Prospectus.

Section 5:  Risk Factors

The proposed business activities of the Company are subject to risks.  These risks include
those which apply generally to investments in equity markets, and those which apply